“Maximum Amount (MYR)” shall mean the highest amount of funds that a Customer can designate 
for earmarking under this Promotion. 

http://www.hlb.com.my/
http://www.hlisb.com.my/

“Maximum Capping” shall mean the total limit of Ringgit Malaysia Two Billion Four Hundred Million 
(RM2,400,000,000) on the aggregate amount of “My Birthday Savings” to be attained throughout the 
Promotion Period. 

“Minimum Amount (MYR)” shall mean the lowest amount of funds that a Customer can designate 
for earmarking under this Promotion. 

“My Birthday Savings” shall mean the total amount of New Funds deposited by a Customer into a

[...]

Eligible Not Eligible 

28-Mar-26 12,000 Yes 30 12,000 
12,000 x 3.65% x 30/365 = 
36.00 

Total Birthday Bonus  84.00 

10. The Maximum Capping of the total My Birthday Savings to be attained throughout the 
Promotion Period is capped at Ringgit Malaysia Two Billion Four Hundred Million 
(RM2,400,000,000) on a first come, first served basis. Notwithstanding the T&Cs herein, no 
further Birthday Bonus will be rewarded once the Maximum Capping is reached and the Bank 
is not obliged to notify the Eligible Customers should this happen. 

11. The Birthday Bonus will be credited into the Valid Bank Account within three (3) months